TO: City Engineering Division, DPW 2 Woodward Ave., Suite 642 Detroit, Michigan 48226-3462 Survey Bureau: 313-224-3970

Petition: x145
"REVISED"

	ces as follows:					
	Not Involved					
	Involved; but asking you to hold action on this petition until further notice.					
	Involved; but no objections to the property change.					
	Involved; objection to the property change.					
	Involved; but no objections to the property changeprovided as easement of the full width of the public right-of-way (street, alley or other public place) is reserved.					
X	Involved; the nature of our services and the estimated costs of removing and/or rerouting such services are:  COMCAST TO MOVE.  COST \$ 95,515.95					
(Utility	COMCAST \$ 95,515.95  7-20-18 REVISED COST  A 71Ached. \$ 13,915.95					
Ву	RALPH TRUAY					
Title	COORDINATOR					
Date	6-22-18 7-20-18					
Area	7 <b>3</b> 4-216-8097 code – Telephone number					

# "REVISED"

### **City of Detroit**

# City Engineering Division, Department of Public Works Survey Bureau

#### **NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE IN PROPERTY**

			Date: _	05/30/2018		
			Petition	ı: x145		
	AT&T Telecommunication					
	Comcast Television (CATV)		Berm Us	se		
	Detroit Edison (DTE)					
	Fire Department	X	Convers	sion to Easement		
	Great Lakes Water Authority					
	Land Bank Authority		Dedication	ion		
	Michcon (DTE)					
	Planning & Development Department		Encroac	chment		
	Public Lighting Authority					
	Public Lighting Department	X	Outright	Vacation		
	Police Department					
	Solid Waste Division, DPW		Tempora	ary Closing		
	Street Design Bureau, DPW					
	Street Maintenance Division, DPW					
	Traffic Engineering Division, DPW					
	Water and Sewerage Department					
A petition drawing is attached. Property shown on the attached print is proposed to be changed as indicated. Kindly report (using the back of this sheet) the nature of your services, if any affected by the proposed change and the estimated costs of removing and rerouting such services (if necessary).						
	ase return one copy to City Engineering Division, DPW within two ain one copy and print for you file.	) WE	eeks of the	e submittal date.		
Ror	Brundidge, Director, Department of Public Works					
Ву:	Richard Doherty, CED DPW City Engineer					



Customer

Graten Little

220 W Congress

Name

Address

## Comcast Cable 25626 Telegraph Rd. Southfield, MI 48033

	M	1/	IC	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	v	V		

Date

Order No.

City Phone	Detroit State MI ZIP 48	3226	Rep FOB			
	Description			TOTAL		
Qty	Description		Unit Price	IOTAL		
1	Project Labor		\$7,133.00	\$7,133.00		
1						
ı	Project Material		\$6,782.95	\$6,782.95		
	Alley is being wrecked out.					
	Need to relocate ug vault with fiber and coax f	rom				
	west side of bldg. in alley to rear of bldg. in alle					
	300' underground	<del>-</del> y.				
	100' interior wrap					
	100 interior wrap					
	Invoice voided after 120 days					
	Throngs volude and 125 days					
			Subtotal	\$13,915.95		
_ P	ayment Details	Shipp	ing & Handling			
	Cash	Sales tax				
•	Check					
	-Credit Card		TOTAL	\$13,915.95		
Name						
CC #	<u> </u>	Off	Office Use Only			
	Expires		•			
	·	/				

Please remit payment to 25626 Telegraph Rd., Southfield Ml, 48033 Attn: Construction Dept. - Ralph Truax